DISTRICT OF MACKENZIE

Bylaw No. 1519

A bylaw to amend "Tax Exemption Bylaw No. 1506, 2023"

WHEREAS the Council of the District of Mackenzie deems it prudent and desirable to amend its Tax Exemption Bylaw;

NOW THEREFORE Council of the District of Mackenzie, in open meeting, hereby enacts as follows:

1. That "Tax Exemption Bylaw No. 1506, 2023" is hereby amended as follows:

The following property is added and hereby exempt from taxation for the years 2025-2026:

- a. The land and improvements owned or occupied by the Mackenzie Autumn Lodge Society on Lot 1, Plan 18516, DL 12463 Roll No. 2018.000.
- 2. This bylaw may be cited as "Tax Exemption Amendment Bylaw No. 1519, 2024."

READ a first time this	_ day of	_, 2024.
READ a second time this	_ day of	_, 2024.
READ a third time this	_day of	_, 2024.
ADOPTED this	_day of	_, 2024.

I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of District of Mackenzie Bylaw No. 1519 cited as "Tax Exemption Amendment Bylaw No. 1519, 2024."

Mayor

Corporate Officer

Corporate Officer